CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL VALLEY REGION

TENTATIVE ORDER R5-2025-XXXX

RESCINDING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER 5-00-148

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region (Central Valley Water Board), finds that the Central Valley Water Board adopted the following Order which is no longer applicable for the reasons shown:

a) Waste Discharge Requirements Order 5-00-148, adopted on 16 June 2000, was issued to Gene Fenn (Discharger) prescribes requirements for waste discharge from Fenn Hunting Club (Facility) to two septic tanks and an evaporation/percolation pond. The Facility previously operated only during duck hunting season, generally October through February, during which time it accommodated recreational vehicles and travel trailers for approximately 25 people. Domestic waste and discharge from laundry and shower facilities discharged into two septic tanks. Liquid from the tanks was piped to an evaporations/percolation pond. The Discharger has ceased operating the hunting club at the site with no intent to resume operations. The plumbing connections from the septic tanks to the pond have been capped and the pond has been filled in. The Discharger requested rescission of the permit. Therefore, it is appropriate to rescind Waste Discharge Requirements Order 5-00-148.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above Waste Discharge Requirements Order 5-00-148 is rescinded.

I, Patrick Pulupa, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region on XX June 2025.

PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer